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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett Leslie Miles
County Executive : Chairperson

Date: June 1, 2011

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jennifer Hughes, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Josh Silver, Sénior Plann
Historic Preservation Section :
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #565402, alterations to front steps and hardscape

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was approved at the May 25, 2011 meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Geoff Maxon
Address: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

Historic Preservation Commission ¢ 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500  Silver Spring, MD 20910 e 301/563-3400 « 301/563-3412 FAX
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301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR | -

HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT |
Contact Person: Geoq /(/&U(So/\ T
beytime Phone o 301 L F6-233 7 W

Tax Account No.. - ' ) )

Name of Property Owner: (;eo“req 3 Moaxson Daytime Phone No.: 30\ '296*2337’
Adorss: .sgu‘mgracémf Pl Té;\boMa Vock SMD RO’ZL}.
Contractom: . Phone No.:

Centractor Registration No.:

Agent for Owner: Daytisne Phone No.:

LDLATION O AL PRCN

House Number:__ B, WF’* Stoet Cf€5(,eul(' Pl
Town/City: ﬂko,/vla Par[‘— NearestCruss Street “-o(t ’

o __ Bock__ 2 Subdivision: Hill-Cres¢’ t
wer: _2325U ko1 2b Parcet

: JYPE DY PERRET AL TION AND U

mcumummmz CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
S Construct (J Extend (O Aev/Renovats Oa 0Osm {J Room Addition (3 Porch (O Deck [ Shed
OMove © Onstl () WreckRan O Solr () Firogiace () Woodburming Stove O Single Family
T Revision [ Repar () Revocsble O Fence/Wal (complete Sectiond) [ Other:

1B. Construction cost estimate: $
1C. H this is a revision of s previously spproved active permit, see Permit #

U LOMPLETE FON NEW CONBIRUCTION AND EXTENTUADDITION]

2A.  Type of sewage disposal: 01 (J wssc 02 (J Septic 03 O3 Other:
¢

2. Typeofwatersupply: 01 O WSSC 02’00 We 03 O Oter

AEE: COMPLETE DMLY FOR FENCE/RETAR NG WA
A Height oot inches
38. Indicate whether the fence or retsining wall is to be constructed on ona of the following locations:

Mumﬁm/mmvﬁne TS Entirsty on land of owner O On public right of way/sesemerit

1 hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing spplication, that the application is comect, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

O | 226-(I

s:gnmdmwmmdm Dste L

Anmved:' \')( Irwson Historic / /
O—c 3 o773 B ‘]L ;m W‘“ guit

Edt 6721/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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Description of exi fostures and significance: -
(qh uMqlaw SMm m: on o Will. Existiag yari I \[(a}
it steep >‘ooe %b gidewall an dvimway. NRidborin, fevses have
Constvucted (drunm\ wal o doal with fas Tssee <
Froat Stoys ae not ofjital _ave vneven aad romblia and
uAa hachve.

b. Gmmmdmbﬁwmm NMM)NIWT m\ mnm
Relrinny well o cisht side wifl mete /\Q‘;C:m'\\ refainiay wall.
Ol\ lec{ ‘t‘-"o ‘{Qtffa(gL f(&?m 2 mu“‘; u)l“ alse JAQ*L& SHTQ o 'C‘t

J%ﬂﬁ_@ fost of !L/e S Freet .
patn  aud Steps b 8oor  on ekt cide of hovie will

New SWS and lcwl«) o {rat Joor ol be onsisteaf with A
HIEPAN |\ i5foric SHyle and  oatext.

Sits and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your pist. Your site plan must include:

o the scale, north arrow, snd date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and
c. site festures such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanicel equipment, and landeceping.

2. Schemstic construction piaas, with marked dimensions, indicating locetion, size and general type of walls, window snd door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work,

t. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clsarty indicating propasad work in relation to existing construction end, when appropriate, context.
AN matsrisis and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the slevations drewings. An existing and & proposad elsvation drawing of sach
facads sfiected by the proposed work is required.

. MATEMALS SPECIEICATIONS

General description of materisis and manufsctured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your

design drawings.

- PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labelad photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affectsd portions. All lsbels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearty label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way end of the adjoining properties. ANl lsbels should be pleced on
the front of photographs.
- IBEE SURVEY

f you are proposing construction adiacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or Larger in diameter (st approximatsly 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurats tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

For ALA peojects, provide an accurats list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), inciuding names, addresses, and 2ip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parce! in question, as well as the owner(s) of lotis) or parcei{s) which lie dirsctly across
the streethighway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxstion, 51 Monros Strest,
Rockville, (301/278-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INI) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WATHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MASLING LABELS.
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: . 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 5/25/2011
Resource: Contributing Resource Report Date: 5/18/2011

Takoma Park Historic District
Public Notice: 5/11/2011
Applicant: Geoff Maxon '
Tax Credit: No
Review: HAWP
Staff: Josh Silver
Case Number: 37/03-11U

PROPOSAL:  Alterations to front steps and hardscape

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

pprove
W Approve with conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource within the Takoma Park Historic District

STYLE: Craftsman (Altered)
DATE: c1915-25
PROPOSAL;

Note: The removal and replacement of the upper concrete steps and railings with wood and the installation
of a stone veneer retaining wall between the front left corner of the house and front steps were reviewed
and approved by the HPC on May 26, 2010. No further action by the HPC is required for these
projects.

The applicant is proposing to:

1. Remove and replace the non-original cheek walls on both sides of the front entry stairs with
concrete block walls parged with stucco. The front entry contains evidence of one original brick
pier that will be maintained

2. Install a stone veneer retaining wall along the south (right) side of the front yard between the
existing concrete steps and stone retaining wall on the adjacent property to the right. The proposed
wall will be setback from the public right-of-way and range in height from 17" at the front stairs
and rise to 24” where it will match the height of the existing retaining wall on the adjacent
property

3. Add a second stone veneer retaining wall behind the proposed retaining wall along the driveway
and front sidewalk to provide additional stabilization to the front yard grade change. The proposed

®



wall will not exceed 28" high. Both retaining walls be faced using a local quarry stone veneer
similar to the retaining wall on the adjacent property and will be approximately 1’ thick

4. Install a 3’ wide flagstone ramp on the left side of the driveway to provide access to the front door
of the HPC approved addition.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES:

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is
sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement

or ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shail instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such

~ conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

(3)  The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new_construction, alteration or repairs to any 1

_period or architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic
district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little
historical or design significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such
plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural value of surrounding historic
resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord.
No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as bemg consistent with Chapter
24A-8(b), (1) and (2):

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings, if

©



applicable, to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to
submission for the Montgomery County Departmznt of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose
to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the
staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-mc.org to schedule a
follow-up site visit.




HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION .4 6 (ﬂ SL( D

301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR

HISTORIC AREA WORK PE@RMIT
et __ 0 0HE MaxSon

s .
Deytime Phens No.: 50\ 9.%‘;-2337
Tax Account No.: - . : - . W
Neme of Property Owner: u’eoﬁmq Y Max5on Deytime Phone No.: S0\ 2%)"233 ?
Address: .si_#rCSCénf d CZ?L\LM« Pack ;:/\D Ro;g
Phens No.:
Deytime Phons Ne.:
3 e s Clescont Pl
TownCity: __[a Y 4 u-ncm-scu Nol€ -

Lot 1\ Bock 2 Subdivision: H’ GCH‘-‘

. PR GF PEERET AL TION AR (PN
1A CHECKALL APPLCARIE: CHECK ALL APPLICABIE:

(3 Construct O Extond O AbsyRenovass O Osm O Room Addibon () Porch (D Deck (I Shed
OMove = O utad O Wrsck/Rem O Sow () Frepiscs O Woodburing Steve O Single Famiy
T.Revisios O Repsir [ Revocable O Fenca/Wall {complets Section 4) 0 otwr:

1B. Constructien costestimete: $
1C. Hthis is @ revision of o previously approved ective permit, ses Permit ¢ .

LNEYY COMBTHUC TN AN EXTEREVADCNTIONE
ZA. Type of sewage disposat: 01 O wsse - 02 O Septic 03 O Other:
7,
8. Type of water supply: .- 01 03 wsse 02 O we 03 O Other:

A Height fort inches
38. Indicats whether the fencs or retaining wall is %0 be constructsd on one of the following locations:
Mnmmmh (S Entirely on land of owner O On public right of way/ssssmernt

1 haraby cortily thet | have the suthority to make the foregoing spplication, thet the application is correct, and thet the canstruction will comply with plens
approved by ell agencies ksted and | hereby scinowledge end accept this to be & condition for the issusnce of this permit.

M&%}Qr ‘ :)«.Zq’li.

Signeture of owner or eutharized sgent

Dotr:

— SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS @
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o Descrigton of inchuling el Nptarical festares and signifcancs: N
925 umdaw 5,;m?,d ord on o bill. =xitiag yard 73 ¢t
Anfeh 5*’“[ Noge 4 Sidewall anl ieway. NRidboring fouses have

jjéuc\‘cl ('ghmm; gen.“ hC) J with s sk, 7
tont Ghlf are fpt o/umﬂ AYE LAEYEA ggA Cfun\b‘u\{ and

uAa Mhackive.

b. mmamunm-um:—n‘mhm—rm\ '#QM
A r\\\\‘t 5-11 w‘n '11"6 J\Ql;t ol IAY rduum; WAL,
Oa to /aie (tpin., i NV ake 2 1
A ! {est o ﬁfed‘

Ebj—(« M Shpﬁ b doo/ JA [e,('(' g,’le oA hovre will
allow MUA“GLC e.dry b hovse Lopr drimw
New Sieﬁ wL-\ landia 9 S @mf s w\\\ onsisteat with ﬂf
HIERAN |\i5foric gﬁllc and (oatext.

Site and environmental setting, dravwn © scals. You mey use your plet. Yeur slie plen must inchide:

a the scals, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of all existing end propesed struchures; and
c. site festires such as walkways, driveways, fences, pends, stremms, trash dusmpsters, mechenicsl equipment, and lendecaping.

s Schemetis censtruction plass, with marked dimensions, indicating location, sizs and general type of walls, windew and deer spenings, and other
fixed festures of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed werk.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dismensions, cleerly indicating propossd work in reletion 19 existing constructien and, when sppregriste, contet.

Ab meterisls end focres propesed far the exterier must be neted en the elgvations drawings. Ar axisting and & propesed slevation drawing of sach
facads slfected by the propesed werk is required.

MATENALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of meterisls end menufectured ims proposed for incerperstion in the werk of the project. This infermetion mey be included en yew
design drawings.

PHOTOGRAPHE

o Cloarly labeled photographic prints of each facads of existing resource, including details of the efiectsd portions. AR lsbels sheuld be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearty label photographic prints of the resource as viewed frem the public right-si-way end of the adioining preperties. Al lsbels sheuld be placed on
the front of photographs.

if you are proposing construction adjscent to or within the dripling of any tres 8° or lerger in diametar (st approximetsly 4 fest abeve the ground, yeu
must fils en accursts tres survey identifying the size, location, and species of sech tree of ot lsest thet dimension.

For ALL projects, provide an accurste list of adjscent end confronting property owners (not Ssnents), including names, addresess, end zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adioin the parcel in question, 3s well as the owner(s) of lot{s} er parcel(s) which fis directly scross
the strest/highwey from the percel in question. You can obtain this informetion frons the Depertment of Assessments and Taxatien, 51 Monres Strest,
Rockville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (I BLUE OR SLACK INK) OR TYPE TIRS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABHLS.



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING

[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacen: and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owner’s mailing address

3 Cresceat Pl
’ratowtq 'Pa,[c/l/[DlZO‘hz

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address.

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

é Cfescepd' F’
Y’CLl('oMa P"" F/ MD Rd{l?_

/\AJ/U*) % I_Qj({ov ?ou’ i'?u/\
25 Bl p)
"Et\(/orl\a Vark, MD 20412

U Akl
227 Vark hx
Takoma Vur¥, MY 20817




LOT 21, BLOCK 2

HILL—-CREST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

( NOTE: t).. This drawing and the surveying work reflected hereon was prepared without the benefit of a title repor?
therefore, may not reflect all easements or encumbrances which may affect subject property.
2) All property corners have been recovered or verified per field survey performed: December 26, 2009. However
due to lack of access into exact place, property markers have not been set.
3) IPF indicates iron pipe found on property corner.
LOT 12 1 LOT 11 LOT O
;o
FNC.END [ S 3Z1500"W  49.63'(Survey)
0.9t S 32°'15° W 50°(Record)
“ttccnpa P et " et
0.1t SMH Hy FNC
FNC.END S 1C ?&
N LOT 21
LOT 20 1 6,475 SF.(Survey) Lor 22
6,500 SF.(Record) [
. D
3 38
Q
e Ko 3
@9 el
N~ O ~n
& O,
RN F2 o
LEGEND e ~
uhby oL S
K
St. Stoop i
Sw. Sidewalk —rr—
Conc. Area I I g-uuﬂ 5.2'+
Area under -El“ : 2 Sto N
Construction LI 18 12 e 0 Q
H . Q Q
Ko + # 8 <+ ‘Q S
! Wood Fence ——tp——r— Do - TN ?
: 7 )
i Chain Link Fence —_—— ¥ > b;
{ 0.2 ) s BE:
e ¥ 26.4 3
END St |
Mo 5.7'+
~ FNC.END '
2 < ,l (Approx) ___STONE WALL
j v 0.7'+
N 32'15' € 50" (Record)
N 3Z’1500"E  50.00°(Survey)
Survey of

7
LCATE
This drawing and the surveying work reflected
in it were prepared by the surveyor or the
surveyor was in responsible chearge over its
preparation, all in compliance with requirements
set forth in COMAR Regulation 09.13.06.12.

By: Farrokh Alimoham 7 Date

REFERENCES
ALIMO & ASSOCIATES LLC
LAND SURVEYORS

PLAT BK. 2 3516 Singers Glen Drive

PLAT No. 140 Olney, Maryland 20832
Tele.: (240) 888-7631  Fox: (301) 570-0967
DATE OF LOCATIONS |[scaiE: 1"= 30"

LIBER 3
J954 WALL CHECK: DRAWN BY: FA. j

FOLIO 726 HSE. LOC.: 12-26-2009 |JoB No. 2008-10

\MD_Professional Land Surveyor i#21382
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i «‘ THE GREENFIELDS COMPANY
; BYRNE H. KELLY, RLA, ASLA

Landscape Architecture 1@ Environmental Planning
Green Design and Land Development

20912

I(7’ i

307 Circle Avanue
Takoma Park. Maryland

- www thegreenileldscompany.com
- 7] BymaHK O zamowor.nat 48 TGCinc @ sprint.blackberry.not

Office: 301.270-4628
CELL: 240-678-9121
FAX: 301-270-4828
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Silver, Joshua

From: Byrne Kelly [byrnehk@starpower.net}
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2011 3:.27 PM )
To: Silver, Joshua .

Cc: Geoff Maxson

Subject: Re: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park

Attachments: #8 Crescent Place TP.pdf; 012010 front porch.pdf; #8 Crescent Pl Steps Elevation.pdf

Joshua Silver:
Please include these attached drawings as part of the modifications to the original HAWP application.

VThe existing front steps are proposed be replaced with wooden steps as shown in the drawings.
The masonry step wing walls shown in the attached photograph are proposed to be éither:
1) parged with stucco except for the historic brick pier. ,
@emoved and replaced with concrete block walls and either
parged with stucco or
fackeqursﬁﬁwneer
similar to the proposed stone retaining walls along the front.
The south side stone retaining wall along the front will match the height the top of the existing retaining wall of the
neighbor on the south side.
I submitted you a slide show of pictures of the property which cIearIy shows that height.
Because the sidewalk grade slopes down from north to south (left to right as you face the house)
the wall south of the existing concrete steps from the sidewalk to the front walk, will remain level over to the front steps;
and therefore will diminish in height to 17" above the sidewalk, from south to north (downhill to uphill).
From the driveway to the front steps the lower wall on the north will be a mere 7.5 inches high at the drive way and 14.5
inches where it turns 90 degrees and dies back into the slope next to the existing steps.
Along the driveway it shall remain low to the grade 7.5 to 12" maximum height where it returns toward the house.
The upper wall (on the north side) shall be a 28 inch height above that return segment and shall also remain level as it
turns back toward the house.
The retaining walls shall be constructed of concrete footings, concrete block (CMUs) faced with a local quarry stone
veneer, similar to but not exactly the same as the neighboring wall (we intend to do better than that one:-) The wall shall
beapproximately one foot thick and shall be constructed with Type S mortar.

| do hope this explanation and the attached drawings and photographs will suffice,
and meet your needs in order approve Geoff Maxson's application.

Sincerely,
Byrne H. Kelly,

President: THE GREENFIELDS COMPANY, Inc.
Environmental Planner, Registered Landscape Architect
Member, American Society of Landscape Architects

The Studio @ 307 Circle Avenue, Takoma Park, MD 20912
www.thegreenfieldscompany.com

301-270-4626 w+fax. 240-678-9121 cell

----- Original Message ----- py
From: Silver, Joshua

To: Byrne Kelly 17 é“'\ 25—1'/—
Cc: Geoff Maxson Y l’ :

Sent: Tuesday, May. 10, 2011 10.00 AM
Subject: RE: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park Sietl¢ WALL
1
L

1 ‘ | o

£ glh
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The application only includes a plan drawing. An elevation drawing showing the proposed stair/landing alteration, wall
installation (a section profile showing the wall materials/height) etc., is required to evaluate the application. Also, in
looking at the plan | remain uncertain about the dimensions of the walls, stair alteration and proposed stone pathway.

A written description of the work is also required to complerﬁent the plans. This is usually accomplished in a paragraph
or two. Please be as succinct as possible without leaving out details pertinent to explaining the proposed work.

Thanks,
Josh

From: Byrne Kelly [mailto:byrnehk@starpower.net]
Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2011 7:33 AM

To: Silver, Joshua

Cc: Geoff Maxson

Subject: Re: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park

Good morning Josh,

could you please provide to me in writing exactly what your concerns are,
and what you need me to show in a drawing.

| am not comfortable with the second hand translation 1 received from Geoff.
Thank you; '

Byrne H. Kelly,

President: THE GREENFIELDS COMPANY, Inc.
Environmental Planner, Registered Landscape Architect
Member, American Society of Landscape Architects

The Studio @ 307 Circle Avenue, Takoma Park, MD 20912
www.thegreenfieldscompany.com

301-270-4626 w+fax. 240-678-9121 cell

----- Original Message -----

From: Geoff Maxson

To: Byrne Kelly

Sent: Monday, May 09, 2011 2:56 PM
Subject: Fwd: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park

Byrne,

What is the status of the elevation dréwing? And the paperwork for the driveway drainage? Please let me
know where things stand

Thanks
Geoff

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Silver, Joshua <Joshua.Silver@mncppec-me.org>
Date: Mon, May 9, 2011 at 12:37 PM

Subject: RE: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park

To: Geoff Maxson <geoffmaxson@gmail.com>

Hi Geoff,



3

.

Just checking to see if you coordinated with Byrne to produce the additional documentation in support of your HAWP
application. I need the additional information (elevation drawing and more detailed written description) preferably by
this Wednesday, however I would be willing to accept it up until Friday, May 13"

Thanks,

Josh

From: Geoff Maxson [mailto:geoffmaxson@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 04, 2011 9:50 AM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: Re: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park

Josh,
Ok. I can't say I'm not disappointed, but I understand.
Geoff

On Wed, May 4, 2011 at 9:44 AM, Silver, Joshua <Joshua.Silver@mncppc-mc.org> wrote:

Hi Geoft,

Thanks for your e-mail. My recommendation is to postpone consideration of your application until the May 25" HPC
meeting so that we can be sure to have all pertinent details in place before moving forward. I will make sure your project
is the first one on that agenda. [ want to get this right the first time and per our discussion I think we both agree some
important in‘I:?rmation is missing. Please confirm ASAP you agree to postponing the consideration of your application
until May 25",

Thanks for your understanding.

Josh

From: Geoff Maxson [mailto:geoffmaxson@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 03, 2011 5:04 PM

To: Silver, Joshua

Subject: Re: 8 Crescent Place, Takoma Park




Josh,

I apologize for not getting back to you today - I got swamped here at work. | thought you said you needed the
information by tomorrow?

I was not able to get hold of Byrne - he has been out of town. 1 measured the retaining wall next door, and it
was 28" tall. We will conform to that for the left retaining wall and for the lower wall on the right side.
Please refer to the previous drawing about the porch for the elevation drawing, and we will conform to that.

If you need more information than this before COB tomorrow, then I guess we will have to wait for the next
meeting.

Thank you for your patience.

| Regards,
Geoff

On Tue, May 3, 201 1 at 3:08 PM, Silver, Joshua <Joshua.Silver@mncppc-mc.org> wrote:

Hi Geoff,

Do you have any update from Byrne about making the necessary project updates (elevation drawing and more
detailed written description) about the front porch configuration? As we discussed I need this mformatlon by
COB today (Tuesday, May 3") to process the apphcatlon I have concern moving it forward without some
additional clarification from you and Byrne.

Thanks for your cooperation,

Josh

Joshua Silver | Senior Planner
Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
Functional Planning and Policy Division

301-563-3400 phone | 301-563-3412 fax

http://www.montgomeryplannin‘g.org/historic
Office Location:

1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 W
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Silver Spring, MD 20910
Mailing Address:
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Select the image below to see our new Historic Preservation mapping application




